Only)” to indicate that they are presented only to facilitate financial analysis.  Data in these
columns do not present financial position, results of operations, or cash flows in conformity with
generally accepted accounting principles.  Neither is such data comparable to a consolidation.
Interfund eliminations have not been made in the aggregation of this data.

Q. Estimates

The preparation of the financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting
principles requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the amounts
reported in the financial statements and accompanying notes.  Actual results could differ from
those estimates.

STEUBENVILLE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
JEFFERSON COUNTY

NOTES TO THE GENERAL-PURPOSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2000

(Continued)

STEUBENVILLE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
JEFFERSON COUNTY

NOTES TO THE GENERAL-PURPOSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2000

28

3. PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENTS

For fiscal year 2000, certain adjustments have resulted in fund equity restatements.  The following
provides details of the adjustments and the resultant effect on fund equity by fund type.

Fund Balance
Previously Reported

 at June 30, 1999
Restatement

Amount

Fund Balance
Restated as of

July 1, 1999
Governmental Funds:

  General Fund $2,446,473 ($22,301) $2,424,172

  Special Revenue 796,412 19,847 816,259

  Capital Projects 138,423 (19,347) 119,076

Proprietary Fund:

  Enterprise 358,843 22,301 381,144

Fiduciary Fund:

  Expendable Trust 68,043 (500) 67,543

The decrease in fund balance for the General Fund and the increase for the Enterprise Fund results
from the Special Enterprise Fund being combined with the General Fund during fiscal year 1999.  The
decrease in fund balance for the Capital Projects Fund is due to the Video Distance Learning Grant
Fund being reported as a Capital Projects Fund during fiscal year 1999.  The decrease in fund
balance for the Expendable Trust Fund is due to the Baseball Scholarship Fund being reported as an
Expendable Trust Fund during fiscal year 1999.  The Video Distance Learning Grant Fund and the
Baseball Scholarship Fund are both being reported as Special Revenue Funds during fiscal year 2000